
V 

H 

ROU 

STA 

TE NUMBER: 

RTING MILE POINT: 

Curve 
Classes 
by 
Degree of 
Curvature 

307 

ENDING MILE POINT: 

Number of 
Curves 
(Right- 
Justified) 

Length 
of Curves 
in Class 
(Implied Decimal) 
(xx.xxx miles) 

0.0-0.4 

0.5-1.4 

1.5-2.4 

2.5-3.4 

3.5-4.4 

4.5-5.4 

5.5-6.9 

7.0-8.4 

8.5-10.9 

11.0-13.9 

14.0-19.4 

19.5-27.9 

23+ 

DE:. 

'"^^ 

*(*>/ 

a. 

b. 

c. 

pt(ii) 

pt(vii 

d. 

e. 

f. 

g. 

h. 

i. 

j. 
k. 

1. 
m. 

GRA 

Pt( •0>    ptdii) c 
)                 pt(viii) 

Number of 
Grades 
(Right- 
Justified) 

>7          ^ 
pt(iv)       pt(v) 

Pt( 7i) 

Grade 
Classes 
by 
Gradient 
(Percent) 

pt(ix)       pt(x) 

Length of 
Grades in Class 
(Implied Decimal) 
(xx.xxx miles) 

a. 

b. 

0.0-0.4 

0.5-2.4 

2.5-4.4 

4.5-6.4 

6.5-8.4 

8.5- 

| 

1 
0^5 c. 

d. 

a. 

f. 





ROUTE NUMBER: 

STARTING MILE POINT: ENDING MILE POINT: o,s"3 

Curve 
Classes 
by 
Degree of 
Curvature 

a. 0.0-0.4 

b. 0.5-1.4 

c. 1.5-2.4 

d. 2.5-3.4 

e. 3.5-4.4 

f. 4.5-5.4 

g. 5.5-6.9 

h. 7.0-8.4 

i. 8.5-10.9 

3- 11.0-13.9 

k. 14.0-19.4 

1. 19.5-27.9 

m. 23+ 

Number of 
Curves 
(Right- 
Justified) 

- o-^ 
Length 
of Curves 
in Class 
(Implied Decimal) 
(xx.xxx miles) 

(D < 

GRADE: 

pt( i) 

VI 

,^,L/ Pt( 

Pt( 

ii) ! 

vii) 

pt(iii) pt(iv)       pt(v) 

pt( ) 

Grade 
Classes 
by 
Gradient 
(Percent) 

pt(viii) 

Number of 
Grades 
(Right- 
Justified) 

pt(ix)       pt(x) 

Length of 
Grades in Class 
(Implied Decimal) 
(xx.xxx miles) 

a. 

b. 

0.0-0.4 

0.5-2.4 

2.5-4.4 

4.5-6.4 

6.5-8.4 

8.5- 

c. 

d. 

a. 

f. 





ROU TE NUMBER: 

RTING MILE P( 

Curve 
Classes 

by 
Degree of 
Curvature 

MO 

Number of 
Curves 
(Right- 
Justified) 

/ 

STA )INT: 3sr ENDING MILE POINT: 

Length 
of Curves 
in Class 
(Implied Decimal) 
(xx.xxx miles) 

a. 0.0-0.4 

0.5-1.4 

1.5-2.4 

2.5-3.4 

3.5-4.4 

4.5-5.4 

5.5-6.9 

7.0-8.4 

8.5-10.9 

11.0-13.9 

14.0-19.4 

19.5-27.9 

23+ 

DE: 

i)(bt6) 
7i) 

Grade 
Classes 
by 
Gradient 
(Percent) 

Pt(ii)(l 

pt(vii)_ 

vo) 

| 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

f. 

g. 

h. 

i. 

j. 

k. 

1. 

m. 

GRA 

Pt( 

Pt( 

pt(iii) 

pt(viii)_ 

Number of 
Grades 
(Right- 
Justified) 

pt(iv)       pt{v) 

pt(ix)       pt(x) 

Length of 
Grades in Class 
(Implied Decimal) 
(xx.xxx miles) 

a. 0.0-0.4 

0.5-2.4 

2.5-4.4 

4.5-6.4 

6.5-8.4 

8.5- 

1 

b. 

c. 

d. 

a. 

f. 





ROUTE NUMBER: 2i / / 

STARTING MILE POINT: 

Curve 
Classes 
by 
Degree of 
Curvature 

^^ ENDING MILE POINT: <r. t/7 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

f. 

g. 

h. 

i. 

j- 

k. 

1. 

m. 

0.0-0.4 

0.5-1.4 

1.5-2.4 

2.5-3.4 

3.5-4.4 

4.5-5.4 

5.5-6.9 

7.0-8.4 

8.5-10.9 

11.0-13.9 

14.0-19.4 

19.5-27.9 

23+ 

Number of 
Curves 
(Right- 
Justified) 

2,, 0 5 

Length 
of Curves 
in Class 
(Implied Decimal) 
(xx.xxx miles) 

  

$>\% 

GRADE: 

pt(i(£x0l 
,*v> 

pt(ii) 
,.o 

pt(vi) (AVZ-;' '      pt(vii) C^-V 

(^5 5,2-0   C^^-^.a-?)    CiofS/S-S? 

(i^L  ^Pt(iii) («jLr 
pt(viii) rfb,^ 

0 pt(iv)0; pt(v) 

Classes 
by 
Gradient 
(Percent) 

a. 0.0-0.4 

b. 0.5-2.4 

c. 2.5-4.4 

d. 4.5-6.4 

a. 6.5-8.4 

f. 8.5- 

Number of 
Grades 
(Right- 
Justified) 

pt (ix) fefrV^ pt U)(h_ 

Length of 
Grades in Class 
(Implied Decimal) 
(xx.xxx miles) 





ROUT] : NUMBER: 

riNG MILE P( 

Curve 
Classes 

by 
Degree of 
Curvature 

13                          / 

STAR' )INT: ENDING MILE POINT: 

Length 
Number of           of Curves 
Curves              in Class 
(Right-             (Implied Decimal) 
Justified)           (xx.xxx miles) 

a. 0.0-0.4 

0.5-1.4 

1.5-2.4 

2.5-3.4 

3.5-4.4 

4.5-5.4 

5.5-6.9 

7.0-8.4 

8.5-10.9 

11.0-13.9 

14.0-19.4 

19.5-27.9 

23+ 

* • 

fop) 
.) 

Grade 
Classes 
by 
Gradient 
(Percent) 

Pt(ii) 

pt(vii)_ 

pq 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

f. 

g. 

h. 

i. 

j. 

k. 

1. 

m. 

GRADI 

pt(i) 

pt (V] 

pt(iii) ^2      pt(iv)       pt(v) 

pt(viii)        pt(ix)       pt(x) 

Number of           Length of 
Grades              Grades in Class 
(Right-             (Implied Decimal) 
Justified)           (xx.xxx miles) 

a. 0.0-0.4 

0.5-2.4 

2.5-4.4 

4.5-6.4 

6.5-8.4 

8.5- 

b. 

c. 

^D 

d. 

a. 

f. 





ROUTE NUMBER: 

/  ENDING 

)er of 
res 
rht- 
:ified) 

STARTING MILE POINT: 

Curve 
Classes              Numl 
by                 Cur; 
Degree of            (Ric 
Curvature            Just 

MILE POINT:   ^• 

/. 2 ?. 

Length 
of Curves 
in Class 
(Implied Decimal) 
(xx.xxx miles) 

a. 0.0-0.4 

0.5-1.4 

1.5-2.4 

2.5-3.4 

3.5-4.4 

4.5-5.4 

5.5-6.9 

7.0-8.4 

8.5-10.9 

11.0-13.9 

14.0-19.4 

19.5-27.9 

23+ 

::                  -v 

vt(ii)(2fL       Pt 
.)        pt(vii)       pt 

Grade 
Classes              Numi 
by                  Gra( 
Gradient             (Rii 
(Percent)            Jus 

b. IP 
c. 

d. 
e. 

f. 

g. 

h. 

i. 

j. 

k. 

1. 
m. 

GRADI 

pt(i) 

pt (V] (viii) 

ser of 
ies 
jht- 

cified) 

pt(iv)      pt(v) 

pt(ix)      pt(x) 

Length of 
Grades in Class 
(Implied Decimal) 
(xx.xxx miles) 

a. 0.0-0.4 

0.5-2.4 

2.5-4.4 

4.5-6.4 

6.5-8.4 

8.5- 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

f. 



X 



ROUTE NUMBER: M D  3^ 

STARTING MILE POINT:   O. CO ENDING MILE POINT: t.qo 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

f. 

g. 

h. 

i. 

j. 

k. 

1. 

m. 

Curve 
Classes 
by 
Degree of 
Curvature 

Number of 
Curves 
(Rigbt- 
Justified) 

0.0- 

0.5- 

1.5- 

2.5- 

3.5- 

4.5- 

5.5- 

7.0- 

8.5- 

11.0- 

14.0- 

19.5- 

23+ 

0.4 

1.4 

2.4 

3.4 

4.4 

5.4 

6.9 

8.4 

10.9 

13.9 

19.4 

27.9 

A 
\$, 

A^_^ 

Length 
of Curves 
in Class 
(Implied Decimal) 
(xx.xxx miles) 

•Vl 

GRADE: 

pt(i) (oP^ pt(ii) 

pt(vi)122_i:'    Pt(vii)rA\^,^Pt(viii)(^-V'?  Pt(ix) '^''^     Vtix)^/*'* 

Classes 
by 
Gradient 
(Percent) 

a. 0.0-0.4 

b. 0.5-2.4 

c. 2.5-4.4 

d. 4.5-6.4 

e. 6.5-8.4 

f. 8.5- 

Number of 
Grades 
(Right- 
Justified) 

-3 

Length of 
Grades in Class 
(Implied Decimal) 
(xx.xxx miles) 

o3^ 

  

0-' 





ROUTE NUMBER: HO    h^l 

STARTING MILE POINT: 

Curve 
Classes 
by 
Degree of 
Curvature 

h  ID ENDING MILE POINT: </• 63 

Number of 
Curves 
(Right- 
Justified) 

Length 
of Curves 
in Class 
(Implied Decimal) 
(xx.xxx miles) 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

f. 

g. 

h. 

i. 

j. 

k. 

1. 

m. 

0.0-0.4 

0.5-1.4 

1.5-2.4 

2.5-3.4 

3.5-4.4 

4.5-5.4 

5.5-6.9 

7.0-8.4 

8.5-10.9 

11.0-13.9 

14.0-19.4 

19.5-27.9 

23+ 

GRADE: 

pUiXTbl^ Co-w 6) i\ 
.'O .-p 

[X 
6) O i7 

pt(ii)lPZ_      pt(iii) [^Cj        pt(iv) ^IL    pUvAVo/ 
pttvDiov^p^ \t(vii)(Ei'0'?t(viii)iA2i/^ pt(ix)r^k:'%t(X) 'P- 

c^.^ -^-o ^^'fo^^") o^iy^ ^07^-9 («b^,o 0^/5^) c^-i-fC) 
Grade 
Classes 
by 
Gradient 
(Percent) 

Number of 
Grades 
(Right- 
Justified) 

Length of 
Grades in Class 
(Implied Decimal) 
(xx.xxx miles) 

a. 

b. 

c. 

d. 

e. 

f. 

0.0-0.4 

0.5-2.4 

2.5-4.4 

4.5-6.4 

6.5-8.4 

8.5- 

/4 
  





ROUTE NUMBER: 

STARTING MILE POINT: 

Curve 
Classes 
by 
Degree of 
Curvature 

5i / 

3,/3 

Number of 
Curves 
(Right- 
Justified) 

SNUIHG MILE POINT: 

Length 
of Curves 
in Class 
(Implied Decimal) 
(xx.xxx miles) 

a. 0.0-0.4 

0.5-1.4 

1.5-2.4 

2.5-3.4 

3.5-4.4 

4.5-5.4 

5.5-6.9 

7.0-8.4 

8.5-10.9 

11.0-13.9 

14.0-19.4 

19.5-27.9 

23+ 

S: 

I 

i.)  io,^ 

Grade 
Classes 
by 
Gradient 
(Percent) 

•  

-V •»:> 

7-5/ 
Pt( 

Pt, 

b. 

c. 

d. 

pt(ii 

pt(vi 

6^ 

e. 

f. 

g. 

h. 

i. 

j. 

k. 

1. 

m. 

GRAD1 

pt(i pt(iii) C2 
pt(viii)r 

Number of 
Grades 
(Right- 
Justified) 

iv)       pt(v)(^ 

pt(v D ix)       pt(x) 

Length of 
Grades in Class 
(Implied Decimal) 
(xx.xxx miles) 

a. 0.0-0.4 

0.5-2.4 

2.5-4.4 

4.5-6.4 

6.5-8.4 

8.5- 

- ^2S 
b. 9^9 
c. 

d. 

e. 

f. 

-5-3 P 





SAMPLES FOR CURVES AND GRADES 
02/11/92 

CO   PREFIX   ROUTE  SUFFIX   BEGIN SECTION LENTH  END 

PAGE 

iOLINE COUNTY 
5 MD 307 
5 ND 307 

5 MD 311 
5 MD 311 

5 MD 313 

5 MD 318 

5 MD 328 
5 MD 328 

000 00, 00 
000 00. 50 

000 03. 35 
000 03. 39 

000 02. 93 

000 08. 31 

000 00. 00 
000 01. 90 

MD 331 000 03. 13 

00. 50 
00. 03 

00. 04 
02. 08 

00. 46 

01.23 

01. 90 
02.73 

01. 38 

00. 50 ̂  
00. 53 

03. 39 y 05. 47 

03. 39 y 

09. 54 y 

01. 90 
^ 04. 63 

04.51 

TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS; 




